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Table 5.Abridged life table 1751-1800

Males

x Qq, I, ,d, ,L, T, e,

0 0,23302 ooסס10 23302 82525 3518043 35,19
1 0,14468 76698 11097 284598 3436418 44,81
5 0,07310 65601 4795 316017 3151820 48,05
10 0,03135 60806 1906 299265 2835803 46,64
15 0,02830 58900 1667 290332 2536538 43,07

20 0,03682 57233 2107 280898 2246206 39,25
25 0,04019 55126 2216 270090 1965308 35,65
30 0,04801 52910 2540 258200 1695218 32,04
35 0,05528 50370 2784 244890 1437018 28,53

40 0,07744 47586 3495 229192 1192128 25,05
45 0,08861 44091 3907 210688 962936 21,79
50 0,11373 40184 4570 189495 752248 18,72
55 0,14010 35614 4990 165595 562753 15,80

60 0,19830 30624 6073 137938 397158 12,97
65 0,25393 24551 6234 107170 259220 10,56
70 0,35156 18317 6440 75485 152050 8,30
75 0,43624 11877 5181 46433 76565 6,45

80 6696 6696 30132 30132 (4,5)

Females

0 0,20438 100000 20438 84671 3758142 37,58
1 0,13907 79562 11065 296118 3673471 46,17
5 0,06596 68497 4518 331190 3377353 49,31
10 0,02843 63979 1819 315347 3046163 47,61
15 0,02866 62160 1782 306345 2730816 43,93

20 0,03440 60378 2077 296697 2424471 40,15
25 0,04186 58301 2440 285405 2127774 36,50
30 0,05200 55861 2905 272042 1842369 32,98
35 0,05516 52956 2921 257477 1570327 29,65

40 0,07014 50035 3509 241402 1312850 26,24
45 0,07257 46526 3376 224190 1071448 23,03
50 0,09517 43150 4107 205482 847258 19,64
55 0,12245 39043 4781 183262 641776 16,44

60 0,18309 34262 6273 155627 458514 13,38
65 0,23320 27989 6527 123627 302887 10,82
70 0,34766 21462 7461 88657 179260 8,35
75 0,43265 14001 6058 54860 90603 6,47

80 7943 7943 35743 35743 (4,5)


